



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 05/03/2023

Prepared By : Susan Rodriguez

Solicitation No : CO-00633

Job # : 22-4515

Contract No : CO-00633-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box :2994
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Acequia Lift Station 30-inch Force Main Project

Time And Date : 10:00 AM, May 2, 2023

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00633 - 1_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00633 - 2_MILLER BROS			CO-00633 - 3_Timco Blasting and Coatings, Inc.		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tack Coat	GAL	\$5.50	180	\$990.00	\$5.00	180	\$900.00	\$300.00	180	\$54,000.00
2	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (1-1/2" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$24.00	761	\$18,264.00	\$16.87	761	\$12,838.07	\$300.00	761	\$228,300.00
3	206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Asphalt Treated Base (12.5" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$98.00	761	\$74,578.00	\$77.75	761	\$59,167.75	\$225.00	761	\$171,225.00
4	299	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Flowable Fill	CY	\$203.00	27	\$5,481.00	\$175.00	27	\$4,725.00	\$300.00	27	\$8,100.00
5	308	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Rehab Pipe Support	EA	\$7,361.00	5	\$36,805.00	\$3,500.00	5	\$17,500.00	\$10,000.00	5	\$50,000.00
6	503.7.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	S ^Y	\$277.00	40	\$11,080.00	\$200.00	40	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	40	\$12,000.00
7	503.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		1-1/2" Mill and Overlay Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	\$111.00	104	\$11,544.00	\$98.56	104	\$10,250.24	\$300.00	104	\$31,200.00
8	507.7.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Temporary Chain Link Wire Fence - (6ft high)	LF	\$27.00	70	\$1,890.00	\$35.00	70	\$2,450.00	\$100.00	70	\$7,000.00
9	507.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Temporary Gate	EA	\$575.00	2	\$1,150.00	\$300.00	2	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00
10	507.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove and Reinstall Gate	EA	\$1,350.00	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
11	SP520.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hydromulching	SY	\$3.00	3,340	\$10,020.00	\$1.00	3,340	\$3,340.00	\$3.00	3,340	\$10,020.00
12	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, signs and traffic handling	LS	\$58,008.00	1	\$58,008.00	\$19,000.00	1	\$19,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
13	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$3.00	1,592	\$4,776.00	\$2.00	1,592	\$3,184.00	\$100.00	1,592	\$159,200.00
14	812	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		2" HDPE SDR 11 Water Line	LF	\$25.00	230	\$5,750.00	\$72.44	230	\$16,661.20	\$75.00	230	\$17,250.00
15	814	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" Ductile Iron Pipe 150 psi pressure class	LF	\$1,053.00	5	\$5,265.00	\$8,211.09	5	\$41,055.45	\$1,000.00	5	\$5,000.00
16	SP827	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove and Replace 20" Discharge Knife Gate Valves Installation Only	EA	\$7,024.00	5	\$35,120.00	\$16,500.00	5	\$82,500.00	\$30,000.00	5	\$150,000.00
17	SP827	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove and Replace 20" Swing Check Valves Installation Only	EA	\$6,757.00	5	\$33,785.00	\$16,500.00	5	\$82,500.00	\$30,000.00	5	\$150,000.00
18	SP827	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Rotate Existing Plug Valves and Install Operating Nut (Handwheel to Operator Nut)	EA	\$2,865.00	2	\$5,730.00	\$9,100.00	2	\$18,200.00	\$15,000.00	2	\$30,000.00
19	SP827	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" Plug Valves Installation Only	EA	\$22,800.00	5	\$114,000.00	\$27,340.00	5	\$136,700.00	\$30,000.00	5	\$150,000.00
20	841	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hydrostatic Testing	EA	\$5,067.00	3	\$15,201.00	\$7,425.00	3	\$22,275.00	\$15,000.00	3	\$45,000.00
21	846	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4" Air and Vacuum Valve Duplex and 4" Vent Piping Assembly	EA	\$32,642.00	2	\$65,284.00	\$53,550.00	2	\$107,100.00	\$75,000.00	2	\$150,000.00
22	SP848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" HDPE DIPS DR 13.5 Force Main Installed by Open Cut Construction	LF	\$375.00	116	\$43,500.00	\$720.22	116	\$83,545.52	\$1,500.00	116	\$174,000.00
23	SP848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		36" HDPE DIPS DR 13.5 Force Main Installed by Open Cut Construction	LF	\$400.00	1,471	\$588,400.00	\$649.03	1,471	\$954,723.13	\$800.00	1,471	\$1,176,800.00
24	SP848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" Force Main Connection	EA	\$23,035.00	3	\$69,105.00	\$10,000.00	3	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	3	\$45,000.00
25	SP848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Lift Station 30" Force Main Connection	LS	\$109,430.00	1	\$109,430.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
26	SP848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Permanent Bypass Connection	EA	\$43,468.00	1	\$43,468.00	\$54,000.00	1	\$54,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
27	SP848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Permanent Bypass Structure	EA	\$69,722.00	1	\$69,722.00	\$122,250.00	1	\$122,250.00	\$182,000.00	1	\$182,000.00
28	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6" Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole for Permanent Bypass Connection	EA	\$39,198.00	1	\$39,198.00	\$30,500.00	1	\$30,500.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
29	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Grout Abandon Existing 30" Diameter Force Main	LF	\$120.00	190	\$22,800.00	\$82.00	190	\$15,580.00	\$300.00	190	\$57,000.00
30	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping for Large Diameter Sewer and Force Main	LS	\$196,035.00	1	\$196,035.00	\$261,603.00	1	\$261,603.00	\$400,000.00	1	\$400,000.00
31	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main Television Inspection (42")	LF	\$35.00	276	\$9,660.00	\$13.00	276	\$3,588.00	\$50.00	276	\$13,800.00
32	SP901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer By Cured-In-Place Pipe - 42"	LF	\$593.00	276	\$163,668.00	\$584.24	276	\$161,250.24	\$1,076.00	276	\$296,976.00
33	910	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	\$3,495.00	46	\$160,770.00	\$350.00	46	\$16,100.00	\$500.00	46	\$23,000.00
34	SP540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	\$15,665.00	1	\$15,665.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
					Sub total lines 1-34			\$2,047,492.00						
35	102.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization	EA	\$8,774.00	1	\$8,774.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
36	102.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Equipment Rental	MD	\$1,561.00	10	\$15,610.00	\$3,000.00	10	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	10	\$120,000.00
37	102.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Fuel	MD	\$702.00	10	\$7,020.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	10	\$2,000.00
38	102.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Watch	MD	\$184.00	10	\$1,840.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	10	\$4,500.00
39	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1 - 34	LS	\$204,749.20	1	\$204,749.20	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00
40	101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARING ROW, MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1 - 34	LS	\$88,324.00	1	\$88,324.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00
					Sub total lines 35-40			\$326,317.20						
					Total			\$2,373,809.20			\$2,786,586.60			\$4,387,871.00

Calendar Days To Complete : 300